Quality assured!
Industrial Filters · Accumulators
Application
Filtration of pressurised liquids and
lubricants.
Direct installation in pipelines.
Direct wear protection of subsequent
components and systems.

Connections up to DN 80
A...visual B...visual
Ordering information
A = M 010
Ordering information
B2,5 = G2,5 A0 00 00P*
C...visual/electrical F…visual/electrical
with three 24 V diodes
and two switching points
Ordering information
C2,5 = G2,5 GW 02 00P*
Ordering information
F2,5 = T2,5 GW 09 Z0P*
2
*P=Buna N; V=Viton; E=Ethylene-propylene; N=Neoprene possible
Switching Symbol Switching Symbol
V 1 LED/green in use
V2 LED/red S=100%
V3 LED/yellow S=75%
Filter Switching Symbol
Ordering
Information
Selection of filter size:
using the computer program
“EPE-FILTERSELECT” or
performance characteristics in
this brochure.
Special designs available on
request.
Type
FLD    = Duplex filter
FLDN = Duplex filter
with filter element
acc. to DIN 24550
Magnet
0 = without
Maintenance Indicator
0 = Without
A = Pressure gauge
M 010
B = Maintenance indicator visual
G.. A0 00 00P
C = Maintenance indicator visual/electr.
with equipment connector thread
G.. GW 02 00P
F = Maintenance indicator
with three luminous diodes
T.. GW 09 Z0P
Standard switch pressure 2,5 bar
Connection
F0 = EPE-
Square flange
Material
0 = Standard
Filter 40 FLD 0271C H10SL – A 00 – 0 7 C2,5 – F0 P 0 0
Seal Kit D40 FLD 0271C – C – F0 P 0
Filter Element 1. 0270C H10SL – A 00 – 0 – P _
Maintenance Indicator
The maintenance indicator monitors the degree of clogging of the filter elements.
They are avaible as visual or visual/electrical displays.
See “Maintenance Indicator” broschure for technical data.
Pressure
40 bar
Size
Filter Filter element
0146 1.0145
0146C 1.0145C
0201 1.0200
0201C 1.0200C
0271 1.0270
0271C 1.0270C
1001 1.1000
C = coreless filter element
Filtration Grade
Nominal filter fineness in µm
G = Stainless steel wire mesh cleanable
G10 G25 G40 G60 G80 G100
VS = Nonwoven media, non cleanable
VS25 VS40 VS60
P = Paper, non cleanable
P5 P10 P25
Absolute filtration grade (ISO4572) in µm